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£ AUTOCLIMA TP-02-06 SRS

QUALITY & COMFORT

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE USE OF THE TIME-TABLE HANDBOOK

Times indicated in this time-table handbook are indicated in centesimal hours (ex.30 minutes=0.50 hours). For this reason, in order to quantify the amount that Autoclima
will recognize as labour cost for the replacement of the component/s, it will be necessary to proceed as per the following example :

Ex:
If you replace the compressor and the filter drier on a Citroen Jumpy D (unit code 01009006) it is necessary to calculate as follows :

Compressor 1,50 + Time indicated by Autoclima for
Drier filter 0,50 the component’s replacement

Total hours 's acknowledgment 2,00

Subsequently it will be necessary to multiply the total time (2,00) for the labour cost recognized by Autoclima (pls. refer to the Autoclima International Warranty Procedure
P.l.G.a. 01-05 Annex 3)

ompressor
Compressor bracket

Evaporator Coil
Evaporator Electric
Fan
Expansion Valve
No frost thermostate
A/C Switch
Compressor clutch
Compressor Clutch
Secondary
Condenser
Condenser Blower
Refrigerant hoses
>3rier filter
Pressure switch
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1,50 0,50 0,50 1,50 2,00

N

2,00 2,00 0,50 0,50

01011005 [JUMPER D - TD | 3,50

Remarks :
In the indicated times are included the dismounting and the remounting of the components.

Special A/C units
Times for not standard units (supplementary evaporators/condensers/hoses with special length etc...) will be estimated by Autoclima each time depending on the vehicle.
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01009006 __ |[JUMPY D 5,00 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 [ 1,00 [ 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01011005 _ |[JUMPER D - TD 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01011006.1 _|[JUMPER gasoline 3,50 | 4,00 [ 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 [ 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01011007 _ [JUMPERD - TD - TDI 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01011008 |[JUMPER D -TD - TDI 3,50 | 4,00 [ 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01011009.1 |JUMPER gasoline 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015010.1 |[JUMPY D - TD 500 / [1,50] 0,50 0,50 | 2,50 | 3,00 [ 3,00 | 4,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015015 _ |JUMPER 2.8 HDI 500 / [1,50] 050050 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015017 __ |JUMPER 2.0 HDI 500 / [1,50] 0,50 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015018 |JUMPER RST 2.0 i 500 / [1,50]050]050]1,00] 1,50 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015019 __ |[JUMPER RST 2.0/2.2 HDI 500 / [1,50] 0,50 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015021 __ |JUMPER RST 2.8 HDI 500 / [1,50] 050050 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 [ 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01017018.3 |[JUMPER gasoline 500 / [1,50] 050050 1,00 1,50 [ 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
010170231 |NEW JUMPER HDI RST 12 PLACES 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 3,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01017024.1 |NEW JUMPER HDI RST 15 PLACES 3,50 | 4,00 [ 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 3,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01045001  |[JUMPER D - TD 500 / [1,50] 050050 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01045002.2 |JUMPERD - TD 500 / [1,50] 0,50 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01045002.3 |JUMPERD - TD 500 / [1,50] 050050 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01045003.2 |[JUMPER gasoline 500 / [1,50] 050050 1,00 1,50 [ 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01045003.3 |JUMPER gasoline 500 / [1,50] 050050 1,00] 1,50 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01045004 _ |[JUMPER D - TD - TDI 500 / [1,50] 0,50 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01045004.1 |[JUMPER D - TD - TDI 500 / [1,50] 050 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01047004.3 |JUMPERD - TD 500 / [1,50] 0,50 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01047006.1 |[JUMPERD - 7D - TDI 500 / [1,50] 050050 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
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01047007 [JUMPER D -TD - TDI 3,00 | 3,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05009001.1 |[JUMPERD - TD - TDI 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05009002 |[JUMPER D - TD 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 [ 1,00 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 [ 0,50 | 0,50
05009003 |JUMPER D - TD - TDI 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05009004  |BERLINGO 1.9D 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 [ 1,00 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 [ 0,50 | 0,50
05015001.1 |[JUMPY D - TD 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 2,50 | 3,00 | 3,00 | 4,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05015006.1 |JUMPER BENZ 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 [ 1,00 | 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 [ 0,50 | 0,50
05015018 _ |JUMPER 2.0 JTD 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121206 |JUMPER 2.8 D - TD - 4X4 2,00 | 2,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 [ 1,00 [ 1,50 | / | 0,50 [ 0,50 | 0,50
121212061 |JUMPER 2.8 JTD 500 / [1,50] 050050 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121268 |JUMPER RST 2.8 HDI 500 / [1,50] 0,50 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121298 |JUMPER gasoline RST 500 / [1,50] 050050 1,00] 1,50 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121317 __|JUMPER gasoline RST 3,00 | 3,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121329 |JUMPER 2.0/2.2 HDI RST - RHD 500 / [1,50] 050050 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121330 |JUMPER 2.8 HDI RST - RHD 500 / [1,50] 050 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121335 |JUMPER RESTYLING 2.0 HDI - 2.2 HDI 3,00 | 3,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
121213541 |EXTENSION JUMPER RST 2,00 | 2,50 [ 1,00 | 0,50 [ 0,50 | / / / / /_[1,50[ / 0,50 0,50] 0,50
12121380 _ |NEW JUMPER HDI RST 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 3,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121406 |EXTENSION JUMPER RST 2,00 | 2,50 [ 1,00 | 0,50 [ 0,50 | / / / / /_[1,50[ / 0,50 0,50 0,50
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01011006.1 _|NEW DUCATO gasoline 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01011009.1 |NEW DUCATO gasoline 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015002/3 |DUCATO D - TD TALENTO D - 1D 2,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 4,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015003/3 |DUCATO D - TD TALENTOD - 1D 2,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015005.1 |NEW DUCATO D - TD 500 / [ 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015005.2 |NEW DUCATO D - TD 500 / [1,50] 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015007 _ |NEW DUCATO D - 7D 500 / | 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | / [ 0,50 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015009/1 |DUCATO D - TD 2,00 | 2,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015010.1_|SCUDO D - TD 500 / [ 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,50 | 3,00 | 3,00 | 4,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015011 |NEW DUCATO D - TD - ID 500 / [ 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015011.1_|NEW DUCATO D - TD - ID 500 / [ 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015012 |SCUDO D 500 / [ 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015013 |SCUDO 2.0 JTD 500 / [ 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015014 |SCUDO 1.9 D C/S SS 500 / [1,50] 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015015 |DUCATO 2.8 JTD 500 / [ 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015016 |DOBLO' 1.9 D 500 / [5,00] 1,00 | 2,00 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015017 _ |DUCATO 2.0 JTD 500 / [ 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015018 _ |DUCATO RST 2.0 gasoline 500 / [1,50] 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 [ 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015019 |DUCATO RST 2.0 JTD 500 / [ 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015021 _ |DUCATO RST 2.8 JTD 500 / [ 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015022 |DOBLO' 1.9 JTD 500 / |5,00] 1,00 | 2,00 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015023 |SCUDO 2.0 JTD FROM 01/03 500 / [1,50] 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | / | 1,00 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015024 |NEW DUCATO 2.3 JTD 500 / [ 1,50 050 | 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
010170111 |NEW DUCATOD - TD 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
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01017012 |[NEW DUCATOD - 7D 3,00 | 3,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01017013 |NEW DUCATO D-TDid 3,00 | 3,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01017014 _ [NEW DUCATO D-TD 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01017015 |NEW DUCATO D-TDid 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01017016 |[NEW DUCATO D-TD id 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01017017 |NEW DUCATO D - TD id PANORAMA 500 / [ 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
010170171 _|NEW DUCATO D - TD id PANORAMA 500 / [ 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01017018.3 |NEW DUCATO gasoline PANORAMA 500 / [1,50] 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 [ 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
010170201 |NEW DUCATO D - TD PANORAMA 500 / | 1,50 050 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01017021 _ |NEW DUCATO D - TD PANORAMA 500 / [ 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
010170211 _|NEW DUCATO D - TD PANORAMA 500 / [ 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01017022 |NEW DUCATO TD 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01017023 [NEW DUCATO JTD 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 3,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
010170231 |NEW DUCATO JTD (FROM 05/2002) 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 3,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01017024 [NEW DUCATO JTD 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 3,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
010170241 |NEW DUCATO JTD (FROM 05/2002) 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 3,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01017025 |NEW DUCATO 2.3 JTD RST 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 3,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01017026 |NEW DUCATO 2.3 JTD RST 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 3,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01017027 __ |NEW DUCATO 2.0 BIPOWER RST 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | / | 1,00 | 3,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01045002.2 |NEW DUCATO D - TD 500 / [1,50] 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01045002.3 |NEW DUCATO D - TD 500 / [ 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01045003.2 |NEW DUCATO gasoline 500 / [1,50] 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 [ 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01045003.3 |NEW DUCATO gasoline 500 / [ 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05015001.1 |SCUDO D-TD 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 2,50 | 3,00 | 3,00 | 4,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
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05015003 |[NEW FIORINO 14 1.6 ie 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05015004 _ |NEW FIORINO 1.7 D 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05015005 |NEW FIORINO 1.7 TD 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05015006.1 |NEW DUCATO gasoline 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 1,00 [ 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05015007 |NEW DUCATO D-TD 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05015008 _ |NEW DUCATO D -TD 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05015009 |NEW DUCATO D-TD 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05015010 _ |DUCATO gasoline 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05015011 |DUCATO D-TD 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 4,00 | 2,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05015012 _ |DUCATO D- 1D 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05015013 |DUCATO D-TDid 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05015015 |SCUDO 1.9D 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05015016 |SCUDO 2.0 JTD 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05015018 _ |DUCATO 2.0 JTD 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
121210371 _|NEW DUCATO D - TD PANORAMA 500 / [ 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121125 _ |[NEW DUCATO 2.8 D- TD 3,00 | 3,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121126 __|[NEW DUCATO D-TD id PANORAMA 500 / [ 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121205 |[NEW DUCATO 2.5 D-TD 4x4 2,00 | 2,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121206 |NEW DUCATO 2.8 D-TD 4X4 2,00 | 2,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
121212061 |NEW DUCATO 2.8 JTD 500 / [1,50] 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121209 |[NEW DUCATO 2.8 D-TD 4X4 2,00 | 2,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121268 |DUCATO RST 2.8 JTD 500 / [1,50] 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
DUCATO RST 2.8 JTD(E 75)INCREASED

12121283 | ONDENSATOR 3,00 | 3,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 1,50 | / | 050 | 050] 050
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12121298 DUCATO RST gasoline 5,00 1,501 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 ] 1,50 [ 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121317 NEW DUCATO gasoline RST 3,00| 350]150]|050|050]100]150(150]150] 100|150 0,50] 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121329 DUCATO RST 2.0 JTD - RHD 5,00 / 1,501 0,50 [ 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121330 DUCATO RST 2.8 JTD - RHD 5,00 / 1,501 0,50 [ 0,50 ] 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121335 DUCATO RESTYLING 2.0 JTD 3,00| 350] 1,50 0,50| 0501 1,50| 2,00 | 2,00| 2,00]| 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121354.1 |AMPL. DUCATO RST 2,00] 2,50 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121367 DUCATO 2.0 GASOLINE EXTENSION A/C 3,50 | 4,00] 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / 3,00 | 0,50 ] 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121380 NEW DUCATO JTD RST 3,50|400]150]|050|050]150] 2,00 | 200]| 200] 1,00 | 3,00| 0,50] 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121406 EXTENSION DUCATO RST 2,00 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01014038 STILO 1900 JTD 6,00 / 1,001 1,00 [ 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
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01025001 |190 - 220 - 240.36 TURBOTECH 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,50 | 3,00 | 3,00 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01025003 330.26 - 30 2,001 250(100(050]050]| 250]( 3,00] 300] 300|100 150] 0,50| 0,50 0,50] 0,50
01025005.1_|330.36 2,00 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,50 | 3,00 | 3,00 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01025015/2 |DAILY D-TD 2501 3,00(100(050]050]| 3,50 4,00]4,001]400|150]|150] 0,50 0,50 0,50] 0,50
01025021/1_|DAILY TD 4x4 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 3,50 | 4,00 | 4,00 | 4,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01025027 E 42 EUROTECH EUROTRAKKER E 37-42 6,00 / 1,501 0,50 | 0,50 ] 2,50 | 3,00 | 3,00 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01025029 |60/65/75 E 12/14 EUROCARGO 250 | / | 1,00 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 [ 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01025029 80/100 E 15/18/21 EUROCARGO 2,50 / 1,001 0,50 | 0,50 ] 1,50 ] 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01025029 _ |110 EL 15/18/21 250 |/ | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 [ 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01025031 E 27 EUROCARGO 2,50 / 1,001 0,50 | 0,50 ] 2,00 ] 2,50 | 250 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01025033 |120-130-150 E 18 EUROCARGO 250 | / | 1,00 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 [ 1,00 [ 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01025034 E 23 EUROCARGO 2,50 / 1,001 0,50 | 0,50 ] 1,00 1,50 [ 1,50| 1,50 ] 0,50 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01025035 |E 27 EUROTECH 6,00 | / | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01025036 E 30/34/38 EUROTECH E 34 EUROTRAK 6,00 / 1,501 0,50 [ 0,50 ] 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01025037/1 |EUROTECH CURSOR 8 E 27/31/35 6,00 / | 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01025043 EUROTECH CURSOR 10 E 39/43T 6,00 / 1,501 0,50 [ 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 2,00 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01025052.2 |DAILY TDI 29L11/35 S9/35 500 | / | 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 3,00 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 4,00 | 2,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01025052.2 |DAILY TDI S11/35 S13/50 C13 RHD 5,00 / 1,501 0,50 | 0,50 ] 3,00 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 4,00]| 2,00 | 1,50 | 0,50] 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01025053 |EUROCARGO TECTOR E13/15/17 250 |/ | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,50 | 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01025058 EUROCARGO TECTOR E18/24/28 2,50 / 1,001 0,50 [ 0,50 ] 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01025065 _ |DAILY 2.3 HPI 300 | / | 1,00]0,50] 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01025067 DAILY 2.3 (DENSO COMPRESSOR) 3,00 / 1,001 0,50 [ 0,50 ] 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01025068 |NEW EUROCARGO TECTOR YEAR 2003 250 |/ [ 1,00 ] 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01025070 DAILY TDI L11 C13/15 3,00 / 1,001 0,50 | 0,50 ] 2,00 ] 2,50 | 250 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
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01025077 _ |IVECO STRALIS S27/31/35 CABINE AD/AT 6,00 | / | 1,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01025078 IVECO STRALIS 430 6,00 / 1,501 1,50 0,50 ] 1,00 | 1,50 [ 1,50 / 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01025081 _ |DAILY 3.0 HPI 300 | / | 1,00]0,50] 0,50 [ 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 [ 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01027005 DAILY D - TD COMBI 3,50| 4,001]100]050| 050] 350]| 4,00 | 4,00] 4,00] 150|200 1,00] 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01027007 |DAILYD-TD 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 3,50 | 4,00 | 4,00 | 4,00 | 1,50 | 2,00 [ 1,00 [ 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01027008 DAILY D - TD COMBI 3,50| 4,001]100] 050| 050] 350]| 4,00 | 4,001 4,00] 150|150 1,00] 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05025001 |DAILY - NEW DAILY D - TD 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 3,50 | 4,00 | 4,00 | 4,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 [ 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05025003 DAILY D-TDI L9/11 S9 C13 S13 2501 3,00(100(f050]050]| 200|250]250]250]|100]| 150] 1,00 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121050 _ |DAILY A40 (IVECO OPTION 2283) 3,50 | 3,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | / / / / /[ 2,00 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 [ 0,50
12121104/1 |DAILY D-TD 3,50| 4,001]100]|050| 050] 350]| 4,00 | 4,00] 4,00] 150|250 0,50 0,50 0,50 | 0,50
12121105 |DAILY A40 3,00 | 3,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 3,50 | 4,00 | 4,00 | 4,00 | 1,50 | 2,00 [ 0,50 [ 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121113 DAILY D-TD COMBI 3,50 | 4,00] 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / 2,001 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121156 |DAILY D - TD COMBI IVECO OPTION 2283 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,00 0,50 | 0,50 | / / / / /[ 2,00 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121253 Extension S2000 IVECO OPTION 6263/6650 3,50 | 4,00] 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / 3,00 ] 0,50] 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121259 |Extension S2000 IVECO OPTION 6263/6650 3,00 | 3,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | / / / / /3,00 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121262 DAILY S2000 MINIBUS (Sliding side door) 3,00] 350]1,00]050|050]200]|250(250]250]1,00]| 3,00| 050] 0,50 0,50 | 0,50
12121285 | DAILY S2000 MINIBUS 3,00 | 3,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 3,00 [ 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121351 DAILY L10/12 S10/12 COMBI 2,00]250(100(050]050]|100(150]150]150]| 1,00]| 3,00] 0,50 | 0,50 0,50 0,50
12121360 |DAILY 2.3 EXTENSION 3,00 | 3,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | / / / / /[ 2,00 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 [ 0,50
12121386 EXTENSION DAILY S2000 3,00 | 3,50] 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / 3,00 ] 0,50] 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121392 |EXTENSION DAILY S2000 3,00 | 3,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | / / / / /3,00 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 [ 0,50
12121403 EXTENSION DAILY S2000 6,00 | 2,00 | 3,00 | 1,00 / / / / / / 5,00] 1,50] 0,50 | 3,00 | 1,50
12121410 __|MINIBUS DAILY S2000 6,00 | 2,00 | 3,00 | 1,00 | / | 2,00 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 5,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 3,00 | 1,50
01025074 DAILY TDI L11/C13/C15 3,00 / 1,001 0,50 [ 0,50 ] 1,00 ] 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
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01025080 DAILY TDI L10/L12/S10/S12 3,00 / 1,00 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01025076 NEW EUROCARGO 120E 24 2,50 / 1,00 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01025068.1 |EUROCARGO 120 E 21 2,50 / 1,00 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,50 [ 2,00 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
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010300071.2_|L2000 8.153- 10.153- 8.224-10.224 from 01/99 | 4,50 | / | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01030001/1 |L2000 8.153 - 10.153 - 8.224 - 10.224 450 | / | 1,00 1,00] 050 1,00] 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01030002.1 _|M2000 15/18.264 LC from 01/99 450 | / | 1,00 | 1,00 [ 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01030003 |M2000 11/12/13/14/15/18/25.224 450 | / | 1,00 1,00] 050 | 2,00 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01030003 |M2000 13/14/15/18/25.264MC 450 | / | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01030004 |F2000 19.403 - 19....33.463 41.463 450 | / | 1,00 1,00] 050 1,00] 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01030005 |L2000 8.153 - 8.163 - 10.153 - 10.163 450 | / | 1,00 1,00] 050 2,00 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01030005 |L2000 8.224 - 10.224 M2000 11/13.224 LC 450 | / | 1,00 1,00] 050 | 2,00 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01030005.1 _|L2000 8.153 - 8.163 - 10.153 - 10.163 450 / | 1,00 1,00] 050 2,00 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01030005.1 |L2000 8.224 - 10.224 450 | / | 1,00 1,00] 050 | 2,00 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01030005.1 _|M2000 11/13.224 LC from 01/1999 450 | / | 1,00 1,00] 0,50 2,00 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01030006 _ |M2000 18.284 450 | / | 1,00 1,00] 050 | 2,00 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01030007.1 _|M2000 15.284 from 01/1999 450 | / | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01030008 |FA10A 450 | / | 1,00]1,00]050]1,00] 1,50 1,50 | / | 050 2,00 / |0,50] 0,50 0,50
01030009 |33.410 TGA F410A 2,50 |/ | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 [ 1,50 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01030010 _ |12.220 LE - 12.225LC 450 | / | 1,00 1,00] 050 | 2,00 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01030011 |41.390 TGA 2,50 | / | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 [ 1,50 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 2,00 / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
0103085856 |19.262 - 322 33.322 19 - 24 - 33.362 19.361 450 | / | 1,00]0,50] 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,5 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
0103085856 |19 - 24.272 19 - 24 - 25 - 33 - 38 450 | / | 1,00 ] 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
0103085856 |41.372 19 -24 - 25 - 33 - 40 - 41.422 450 | / | 1,00]0,50] 0,50 | 2,00 2,50 | 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,5 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
0103085857 |12 - 14.192/12 - 14 - 17 - 18.232 - 18.272 450 / | 1,00]0,50] 0,50 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
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01031001 Powerliner 1826 - 1929 - 2429 - 2629 - 1935 2,50 / 1,00 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 [ 2,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031001 Powerliner 2035 - 2435 - 2635 - 1944 - 1948 2,50 / 1,00 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 [ 2,50 | 1,00 [ 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031002 Powerliner 1422 - 1722 - 1922 2,50 / 1,00 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 [ 2,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031013 814-914-1114-1314-817-917-1117-1317-1517 1,50 { 2,00 | 1,00 ] 1,00 | 0,50 | 3,00 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 2,00 ] 1,50 [ 0,50 | 0,50 { 0,50 | 0,50
01031015 1826-1635-1935-1936-2636 1,50 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 2,00 [ 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 [ 0,50 | 0,50 [ 0,50 | 0,50
01031018.1 |SPRINTER 208 - 308 - 408 D 3,00 / 1,00 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 [ 2,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031019.3 |SPRINTER 212 -312-412-310-410TD 3,00 / 1,00 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031020/2 |SPRINTER 214 - 314 - 414 Gasoline 3,00 / 1,00 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 1,00 [ 2,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031021 VITO 108/110 D 6,00 / 1,50 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031022.2 |VITO 113 Gasoline RST from 1999 6,00 / 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031022/1 |[VITO 113 Gasoline 6,00 / 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031024.2 |ACTROS 18.31-18.35-18.40-18.43-25.40 6,00 / 1,00 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031024.2 |ACTROS 18.48 - 25.48 - 31.43 - 33.43 (MINE) 6,00 / 1,001 0,50 ] 0,50 ] 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031026 LK Ecopower/Ecospeed 711 - 811 - 814 - 817 3,50 / 1,50 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,50 | 3,00 | 3,00 [ 3,00 ] 1,50 | 2,00 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031026 LK EcopowerEcospeed 917-1117-1317-1517 3,50 / 1,50 ] 0,50 ] 0,50 | 2,50 | 3,00 | 3,00 | 3,00 | 1,50 | 2,00 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031027 814-914-1114-1314-817-917-1117-1317 3,50 / 1,50 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 3,00 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 2,00 [ 2,00 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031027 1517-1120-1320-1520-1124-1324-1524 3,50 / 1,50 ] 0,50 ] 0,50 | 3,00 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031028.2 |VARIO 614/714/814/815 D 3,50 / 1,50 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,50 | 3,00 | 3,00 [ 3,00 ] 1,50 [ 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031029 UNIMOG UX 100 3,00 / 1,501 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 [ 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 [ 0,50
01031030 ATEGO 812-815-817-1017 - 1217 6,00 / 1,00 { 1,00 ] 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 ] 1,50 [ 1,50 | 0,50 | 2,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031031 VARIO 512 -612-812D 3,50 / 1,501 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 ] 1,50 [ 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031032 ATEGO 1223 - 1523 6,00 / 1,00 { 1,00 ] 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 ] 1,50 [ 1,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031033/2 |VITO 108 - 110 - 112 CDI 6,00 / 1,50 |1 1,00 [ 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031034 ATEGO 18.28 6,00 / 1,00 { 1,00 ] 0,50 ] 1,00 | 1,50 ] 1,50 [ 1,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
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01031035/1 NEW SPRINTER 208-408-211-411-213-CDI 6,00 / 1,00 | 1,00 ] 0,50 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 [ 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031035/1 |NEW SPRINTER 413 - 216 - 416 - CDI 6,00 / 1,001 1,00 | 0,501] 1,50 ] 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031036/1 |SPRINTER 214 - 414 B.REST. 6,00 / 1,00 1,00 ] 0,50 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 1,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 [ 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031038 VARIO 614 - 814 - 815 3,50 / 1,501 0,50 [ 0,50 | 2,50 | 3,00 | 3,00 | 3,00 | 1,50 | 2,00 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031039 VARIO 815 D 3,50 / 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031040 MB AXOR 1840 6,00 / 1,001 1,00 0,50 1,00 150 150] 150 1,50 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031041 MB NEW VITO 109 - 111 - 115 CDI 6,00 / 1,50 | 1,00 0,50 1,00 1,50 150 1,50 1,50 | 2,00 | 1,00 [ 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
0103185850/1|Ecoliner 1838 - 2038 - 2538 - 2638 - 3538 1,00 / 0,50] 050]050|200|250]250]| 250|250 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
0103185850/1|Ecoliner 1844 - 2044 - 2644 - 3544 1,00 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
0103185851/1|Powerliner 1833 - 1933 - 2433 1,00 / 0,50] 050]050|200|250]250]| 250|250 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
0103185851/1|Ecoliner 2024-1827-2527 1,00 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
0103185851/1|Ecoliner 1831-2531-2631-1834-2534 1,00 / 0,50]050]050|200|250] 250 250|250 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01033001/1 |208-308-408D 210-310-410D 3,501 4,00] 100|050 0,50 2,50 3,00| 3,00 | 3,00| 1,00]| 2,00 0,50 0,50| 0,50 | 0,50
01033002/1 |208-308-408-508 210-310-410D 3,50|4,00] 100|050 050]250] 3,00 3,00] 3,00]1,00]|200]| 0,50] 0,501 0,50 0,50
01033007/1 |210-310-410 Gasoline 3,501 4,00] 100|050 0,50 2501 3,00| 3,00 | 3,00 1,00| 2,00 0,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01033008/1 ]210-310-410 Gasoline 3,50| 4,001] 100|050 050] 2501 3,00 3,00] 3,00] 1,00]|200]| 050 0,50 0,50 | 0,50
01033017.1 |SPRINTER 208 - 308 - 408 D 3,501 4,001]100] 050| 0,50 200|250 | 2501 250] 100]| 200]| 0,50 0,50| 0,50| 0,50
01033018.4 |SPRINTER 212-312-412TD 3,50| 4,001] 100|050 050]150] 200 | 200]| 200] 100|200 050 0,50 0,50 | 0,50
01033018.4 |SPRINTER 310-410 TD mm 3550 3,501 4,00]100] 050|050 1,50 | 2,00 2,00 | 2,00| 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01033019/3 |SPRINTER 214 - 314 - 414 Gasoline 3,50| 4,001] 100|050 050]150] 200 | 200]| 200] 100|200 050 0,50 0,50 | 0,50
01033020.1 |SPRINTER 208 - 308 - 408 D 3,501 4,00]100] 050| 0,50 2,00 2,5 | 2,50 2,50| 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01033021 SPRINTER 212-312-412TD 3,50| 4,001] 100|050 050]150] 200 | 200]| 200] 100|200 050 0,50 0,50 | 0,50
01033021 SPRINTER 310 -410 TD mm 4025 3,501 4,00] 100|050 050|150 | 2,00 2,00 | 2,00| 1,00| 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01033022/1 |SPRINTER 214-314-414- Gasoline 3,50| 4,001] 1001|050 050]150] 200 | 200]| 200] 100|200 050 0,50 0,50 | 0,50
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01033023 SPRINTER CDI - mm 3550 (KT105) 3,50 | 4,00 1,00 [ 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 3,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01033024 SPRINTER CDI - mm 3550 (KT65) 3,50| 4,001] 100|050 050]150] 200 | 200]| 200] 100|200 050 0,50 0,50 | 0,50
01033025 SPRINTER CDI - mm 4025 (KT105) 3,50 | 4,00 1,00 [ 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 3,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01033026 SPRINTER CDI - mm 4025 (KT65) 3,50| 4,001] 100|050 050]150] 200 | 200]| 200] 100|200 050 0,50 0,50 | 0,50
12121135/3 |VARIO 614 - 714 814D 3,50 | 4,00 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,50 | 3,00 | 3,00 | 3,00 | 1,50 | 2,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121193/1 |SPRINTER 212 -312-412TD 310-410 TD 3,50| 4,001] 100|050 050]150] 200 | 200]| 200] 100|200 050 0,50 0,50 | 0,50
12121222/1 |SPRINTER cdi extension orig A/C E100/KT105 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,00 [ 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / 3,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 / 0,50
12121223 SPRINTER cdi extension with ED80/K65/3550 3,50 | 4,00] 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / 2,001 0,50 | 0,50 [ 0,50 | 0,50
12121224 SPRINTER cdi extension with ED80/K65/4025 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,00 [ 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121225 SPRINTER cdi exten. orig. A/C ED80K65/3550 3,50 | 4,00] 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / 2,001 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121226 SPRINTER cdi exten. orig. A/C ED80K65/4025 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,00 [ 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / 2,00 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121228/1 |SPRINTER cdi ambulance Evaporator E40 2,00]250(100(050]050]150](200]200] 200|100 150] 0,50 0,50 0,50 0,50
12121231/1 |SPRINTER cdi with ED 100 + K65 3,501 4,00]100] 050|050 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121233/1 |SPRINTER cdi with evaporator PARIS90+KT105 | 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 3,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121234/2 |SPRINTER cdi evap.PARIS80+dashboard+KT105| 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121254 SPRINTER cdi with ED100 + KT105 3,50| 4,001] 100|050 050]150] 200 | 200]| 200] 1,00| 3,00| 0,50] 0,50 0,50 | 0,50
12121287 VARIO 814 - 814 with RT125 + driver place 6,00 | 2,00 | 3,00 |1 1,00 ] 1,00 | 1,50 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 5,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 3,00 | 1,50
12121288 SPRINTER cdi ambulance Evap. E60 2,00]250(100(050]050]150](200]200] 200|100 150] 0,50 0,50 0,50 0,50
12121294 SPRINTER cdi integrated + E85 + KT105 3,501 4,00] 100|050 0,50 1,50| 2,00 2,00 | 2,00| 1,00 | 3,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121313 VARIO 815 with RT 125 6,00 | 2,00 | 3,00 050] 050|150 | 2,00] 2,00] 2,00 | 1,00| 5,00] 1,50 | 0,50 | 3,00 | 1,50
12121315 SPRINTER cdi integrated + ED 80 + KT105/3550 | 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 3,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121316 SPRINTER cdi integrated + ED 80 + KT105/4025 | 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 1,00 | 3,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121349 Extension SPRINTER cdi 2,00 2,50 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / / / 0,50 / /
12121404 SPRINTER cdi 2,00 200| 1,00] 100] 100] 150 200]| 200] 2001 1,00 2,00| 1,00 | 1,00 [ 1,00 | 0,50
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05031004 VITO 108 D- 110 TD 2,50 | 3,00 ] 1,00 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05031001/1 |SPRINTER 214 - 314 - 414 GASOLINE 2,50 | 3,00 1,00 0,50 ) 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 ] 1,00 [ 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05031002 SPRINTER 208 - 308 - 408 D 2,50 | 3,00 ] 1,00 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05031003 SPRINTER 212 - 312 -412 TD 310-410TD 2,50 | 3,00 1,00 0,50 ) 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 ] 1,00 [ 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05031005/1 |VITO 113 Gasoline 2,50 | 3,00 1,00 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05031006 VITO 108 - 110 - 112 CDI 2,50 | 3,00 1,00 0,50 ) 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 ] 0,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05031007 SPRINTER 208 - 408 - 211 - 411 CDI 2,50 | 3,00 1,00 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05031007 SPRINTER 213 - 413 - 216 - 416 CDI 2,50 | 3,00 1,00 0,50 ) 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031041.1 |VITO 109-111-115-CDI 6,00 / 1,50 1,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 [ 1,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031042 NEW MB ACTROS 6,00 / 1,00 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 { 0,50 [ 0,50
01031043 NEW MB AXOR 6,00 / 1,00 { 1,00 | 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031044 NEW MB ATEGO 712-815-818-1018-1218 6,00 / 1,00 { 1,00 ] 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 ] 1,50 [ 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 / 0,50 { 0,50 [ 0,50
01031045 NEW MB ATEGO 1023-1223 6,00 / 1,00 | 1,00 [ 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01031046 NEW MB ATEGO 1228-1528 6,00 / 1,00 { 1,00 ] 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 ] 1,50 [ 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 / 0,50 { 0,50 [ 0,50
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01035001 CANTER FB 634 2,00 / 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01035002 CANTER FE 659E 2,00 / 2,00 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,00| 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01035003 CANTER FE 534 2,00 / 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
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01039003 100 ECO-T 1,50 / 2,00 | 050)050(100] 150]150| 1,50] 0,50 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01039004/3 |CABSTAR E110/E120 2,00 / 1,00 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 ] 1,50 [ 1,50 | 0,50 [ 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01039005.2 |ATLEON 140 1,50 / 2,00 | 0,50 ] 0,50 [ 2,50 | 3,00 | 3,00 | 3,00 ] 1,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01039006/1 |ATLEON 110.35 1,50 / 2,00 050)050(100])150]150]| 150] 0,50 1,50] 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01039007.1 |ATLEON 165 1,50 / 2,00 | 0,50 ] 0,50 [ 2,50 | 3,00 | 3,00 | 3,00] 1,50 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01039008 ATLEON 120 1,50 / 2,00 |050)050(100])150]150]| 150] 0,50 1,50] 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01039010 CABSTAR 120 (Poly V) 2,00 / 1,00 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 ] 1,50 [ 1,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01039011 ATLEON 120 (Poly V) 1,50 / 2,00 |050)050(100])150] 150|150 0,50 1,50] 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01039013 ATLEON 130.35 MOD.YEAR 2004- 35.12 1,50 / 2,00 |050)050(100] 150]150| 150] 0,50 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01039014 CABSTAR 130.35 - MOD.YEAR 2004- 35.12 2,00 / 1,00 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 ] 1,50 [ 1,50 | 0,50 [ 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01039015 CABSTAR 100.35 - MOD.YEAR 2004- 35.10 2,00 / 1,00 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 ] 1,50 [ 1,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01039017 NISSAN ATLEON 70.14 1,50 / 2,00 050 ] 0,50 250]) 3,00]| 3,00 3,00]1,00{1,50] 0,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01049020.1 |INTERSTAR 2.2 -2.5 6,00 / 1,00 | 0,50 [ 0,50 | 3,00 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01049023 INTERSTAR 2.2-2.5 DCI (2 PHASE EVAP.) 6,00 / 1,00 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 3,00 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01049025 NISSAN INTERSTAR 3.0 DCI 6,00 / 1,50 ] 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 2,00 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01051011 INTERSTAR 2.2-2.5 DCI (2 PHASE EVAP.) 2,00 | 250 1,00 0,50) 0,50 | 3,00 | 3,50 3,50 | 3,50 ] 1,50 [ 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121248.1 |INTERSTAR DCI 2.2 /2.5 DCI 2,00 2,50 1,00 0,50] 0,50 | 3,00 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 1,50 | 3,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 [ 0,50 | 0,50
12121267.1 |INTERSTAR DCI 2.2/2.5 DCI 2,00 | 2,50 1,00 0,50 ) 0,50 | 3,00 | 3,50 ] 3,50 | 3,50 ] 1,50 [ 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50

12121291 EXTENSION PRIMASTAR 1.9 DCI 2,00 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / / / 0,50 / /

12121292 EXTENSION PRIMASTAR 1.9 DCI 2,00 2,50 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / / / 0,50 / /
12121362 INTERSTAR 2.2 - 2.5 DCI (PHASE 2) 2,00 2,50 | 1,00 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 2,00 ] 0,50 [ 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01051010.1 |INTERSTAR 2.2-2.5DCI 2,00 | 2,50] 1,00 0,50 ) 0,50 | 3,00 | 3,50 ] 3,50 | 3,50 ] 1,50 [ 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01039016 CABSTAR 130.35 - Model 2004 (right) 35.12 2,00 / 1,001 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 ] 1,50 [ 1,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 [ 0,50
01039018 NISSAN ATLEON 75.16 - 95.16 - 120.16 1,50 / 2,00 | 050 ) 0,50 250]) 3,00] 3,00 300]150](150] 0,50 0,50] 0,50 | 0,50
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01049013.2 |MOVANO 2.8 TDI 6,00 / 1,00 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 [ 2,00 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01049020.1 [MOVANO 2.2 -2.5DCI 6,00 / 1,00 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 3,00 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01049023 MOVANO 2.2 - 2.5 DCI (2 PHASE EVAP.) 6,00 / 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 3,00 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01049025 MOVANO 3.0 CDTI 6,00 / 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 ] 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 2,00 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01051008.2 |MOVANO 2.8 TDI 2,00 | 250 ] 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 [ 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01051009/1 |MOVANO 25D 2,00 | 250 1,00 0,50) 0,50 1,50 | 2,00 ] 2,00 | 2,00 ] 1,00 { 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01051010.1 [MOVANO 2.2 - 2.5 DCI 2,00 | 250 ] 1,00 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 3,00 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01051011 MOVANO 2.2 -2.5 DCI (2 PHASE EVAP.) 2,00 | 250 1,00 0,50) 0,50 | 3,00 | 3,50 3,50 | 3,50 ] 1,50 [ 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05049007/1 |MOVANO T28 - 33 -35 2.5D 2,50 | 3,00 1,00 | 1,00 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05049008/1 |MOVANO T28 -33-35 2.8 TDI 2,50 | 3,00 1,00 | 1,00) 0,50 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 ] 1,00 [ 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05049009 ARENA 1.9 D 2,50 | 3,00 ] 1,00 { 1,00 ] 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121248.1 |MOVANO 2.2 /2.5 DCI 2,00 | 250 1,00 0,50) 0,50 | 3,00 | 3,50 3,50 | 3,50 ] 1,50 | 3,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121267.1 |MOVANO 2.2 /2.5 DCI 2,00 2,50 1,00 0,50] 0,50 | 3,00 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 [ 0,50 | 0,50

12121291 EXTENSION VIVARO 1.9 DCI 2,00] 2,50 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / / / 0,50 / /

12121292 EXTENSION VIVARO 1.9 DCI 2,00 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / / / 0,50 / /
12121362 MOVANO 2.2 - 2.5 DCI (2 PHASE) 2,00 | 2,50 ) 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 ] 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 2,00 ] 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
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01009006 EXPERT D 5,00 1,50 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01011005 BOXERD-TD 3,50 4,001 150] 0,50] 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 { 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01011006.1 |BOXER gasoline 3,50 | 4,00 150]| 0,50] 0,50 [ 1,00 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 [ 0,50
01011007 BOXER D - TD - TDI 3,50 | 4,001 150] 0,50] 0,50 [ 1,50 | 2,00 { 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01011008 BOXER D - TD - TDI 3,50 | 4,00|1,50]| 0,50] 0,50 [ 1,50 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 [ 0,50
01011009.1 |BOXER gasoline 3,50 | 4,00|150] 0,50 0,50 | 1,00]) 1,50{150] 150 1,00 2,00] 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015010.1 |[EXPERT D-TD 5,00 / 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,50 | 3,00 | 3,00 | 4,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015015 BOXER 2.8 HDI 5,00 / 1,50 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015017 BOXER 2.0 HDI 5,00 / 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015018 BOXER 2.0 gasoline RST 5,00 / 1,50 0,50 0,50 ] 1,00 | 1,50] 1,50 [ 1,50 | 1,00 [ 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015019 BOXER 2.0/2.2 HDI 5,00 / 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01015021 BOXER 2.8 HDI 5,00 / 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 ] 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01017018.3 |BOXER gasoline 5,00 / 1,501 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 ] 1,50 [ 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 [ 0,50
01017023.1 |[NEW BOXER HDI 2.8 RST 12 PLACES 3,50 | 4,00 150] 0,50 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 { 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 3,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01017024.1 |[NEW BOXER HDI 2.8 RST 15 PLACES 3,50 | 4,00 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 3,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01045001 BOXER D-TD 5,00 / 1,50 { 0,50 | 0,50 ] 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01045002.2 |[BOXER D-TD 5,00 / 1,501 0,50 [ 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01045002.3 [BOXER D-TD 5,00 / 1,50 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01045003.2 |BOXER gasoline 5,00 / 1,501 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 ] 1,50 [ 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 [ 0,50
01045003.3 |BOXER gasoline 5,00 / 1,50 0,50 0,50 ] 1,00 | 1,50] 1,50 [ 1,50 | 1,00 [ 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01045004 BOXER D-TD-TDI 5,00 / 1,501 0,50 [ 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01045004.1 |BOXER D-TD-TDI 5,00 / 1,50 0,50 ] 0,50 ] 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01047004.3 |BOXER D -TD 5,00 / 1,501 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 [ 0,50
01047006.1 |BOXERD-TD -TDI 5,00 / 1,50 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 1,00 [ 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
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01047007 BOXER D - TD - TDI 3,00 350|1,50]| 0,50] 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05009001.1 |BOXERD-TD 2,50 | 3,00 1,00 | 1,00) 0,50 1,50 | 2,00 ] 2,00 | 2,00 ] 1,00 [ 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05009002 BOXER D-TD 2,50 | 3,00 ] 1,00 { 1,00 ] 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05009003 BOXER D - TD - TDI 2,50 | 3,00 1,00 | 1,00) 0,50 1,50 | 2,00 ] 2,00 | 2,00 ] 1,00 [ 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05009004 RANCH 1.9 D 2,50 | 3,00 ] 1,00 { 1,00 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05015001.1 |EXPERT D-TD 2,50 | 3,00 1,00 | 1,00 ) 0,50 | 2,50 | 3,00 | 3,00 | 4,00 ) 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05015006.1 |BOXER gasoline 2,50 | 3,00 1,00 1,00] 0,50| 1,00 1,50] 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05015018 BOXER 2.0 HDI 2,50 | 3,00 1,00 | 1,00) 0,50 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 ] 1,00 [ 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121206 BOXER 2.8 D - TD - 4X4 2,00 | 2,50] 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121206.1 |BOXER 2.8 HDI 5,00 / 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121268 BOXER RST 2.8 5,00 / 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121298 BOXER RST gasoline 5,00 / 1,50 0,50 0,50 ] 1,00 1,50] 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 [ 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121317 BOXER gasoline RST 3,00 | 350] 1,50 0,50 | 0,50] 1,00 1,50 [ 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121329 BOXER 2.0/2.2 HDI RST - RHD 5,00 / 1,50 { 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 [ 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121330 BOXER 2.8 HDI RST- RHD 5,00 / 1,501 0,50 [ 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121335 BOXER RST 2.0 HDI - 2.2 HDI 3,00 350|1,50] 0,50] 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 { 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 ] 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121354.1 |EXTENSION BOXER RST 2,00 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121380 NEW BOXER HDI RST 3,50 4,001 150] 0,50 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 { 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 3,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121406 EXTENSION BOXER RST 2,00 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / 1,50 / 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
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01049009 _ |TRAFIC RST 2.5 D 2,00 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
010490132 |MASTER T28/33/35 2.8 TDI 6,00 / | 1,00 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01049014/1 |MASTER T28/33/35 2.5 TDI 6,00 | / | 1,00 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01049019 _ |MASCOTT 110.35 130.35 6,00 / | 1,00 0,50 0,50 | 1,00 ] 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
010490201 |MASTER 2.2/2.5 DCI 6,00 / | 1,00 0,50 | 0,50 | 3,00 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01049022  |MASTER 2.2/2.5 DCI predisposed for bracket 6,00 / |1,00]050]050] 1,00] / / / | 050|200 / |050]050] 050
01049023 |MASTER 2.2/2.5 DCI (2 Phase Evap.) 6,00 | / | 1,00 0,50 | 0,50 | 3,00 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01049024  |VASTER 2.2/2.5 DCI (2 Phase Evap. + 600| / |100|050|050]|100]|150 15| / |050|200]| 7 |050]|050]| 0,50
predisposed for bracket)

01049025 _ |MASTER 3.0 CDTI 6,00 / | 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 1,50 | 1,50 | / | 050] 2,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01049026 _ |MASCOTT 3.0 DXI 160 6,00 / | 1,50 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 ] 1,50 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
010510082 |MASTER 2.8 TDI T28/33/35 2,00 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01051008/1 |MASTER 2.8 TDI T28/33/35 2,00 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01051009/1 |MASTER 2.5 D T28/33/35 2,00 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
010510101 |MASTER 2.2/2.5 DCI 2,00 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 3,00 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01051011 __ |MASTER 2.2/2.5 DCI (Evaporator Phase 2) 2,00 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 3,00 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05049003 __ |TRAFIC P 1400 D 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05049007/1 |MASTER T28/33/35 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05049008/1 |MASTER T28/33/35 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05049009 _ |TRAFIC 1.9 D 2,50 | 3,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
121211672 |MASTER 2.8 TDI 2,00 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
121212481 |MASTER 2.2/2.5 DCI 2,00 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 3,00 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 1,50 | 3,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
121212671 |MASTER 2.2/2.5 DCI 2,00 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 3,00 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 3,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121273 |MASTER 2.2/2.5 DCI predisposed for bracket 2,00 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 3,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
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12121282 |MASTER 2.2/2.56 DCI predisposed for bracket | 2,00 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 0.50 | 0.50 | 1,00 | 150 | 1.50 | 7 | 0.50 | 2,00 | 0.50 | 0.50 | 0,50 | 0.50
12121291 |AMPL.IMP. TRAFIC 1.9 DCI 200] 2501 1.00] 0501050 7 | 7 | 7 1 /7 | 7 | 7 | 7 los0| 7 | /
12121292 |AMPL.IMP. TRAFIC 1.9 DCI 200] 250 1.00] 05010501 7 | 7 | 7 1 7 | 7 | 7 | 7 los0| 7 | /
12121362 |NUOVO MASTER 2.2/2.5 DCI (2 phase) 2.00 | 250 | 1.00 | 0.50 | 0.50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 2,00 | 0.50 | 0,50 | 0.50 | 0.50
cogiams | CUSSTER SID MRS bl Ve perEien - 200|250 100050050 100|150 150]| 7/ |o050]200]/050]|050]|050] 050
predisposed for bracket
TP-02-06 Pag. 22 di 36




£S5 AUTOCLIMA

QUALITY & COMFORT

(Values indicated in centesimal hours)

TP-02-06

’ DENVER

TABLE FOR THE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF THE LABOUR FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF THE COMPONENTS

1 ] 2] 3] 4] 5] 6] 7 ] 8] 9 1] 11]12]13] 14 15
_— [} © [*] n
Sl 5|8 |<|5|3|8|58|:284|8]¢2 g
Sla|=|8|g|a|2|2|5|B3|8|5|2|8)%
S - c = S o o L | c £ =
CODE SCANIA sls|le| 23|52 |5| 8 |ss|e|e|&|E|¢
s sl || S| 88|38 | 8|88l |g|5|8]:
5 2| 8| 8| < | 8 g | ¢ & o8| O S| £ | O 4
it g 5 ‘E o = £ @ o E a
w z © E 18
(&)
01055002 |R 143 250 | / | 1,00] 050 0,50 ] 1,00 1,50 | 1,50 | / | 050 1,50 | 7/ | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01055003 |R113 M 250 / [ 1,00 050 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 [ 0,50 | 1,50 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01055004.2 |P 124 DB 250 / [1,00] 050 0,50 1,00 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01055005.1_|P 94 2,50 |/ [ 1,00 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 [ 0,50 | 1,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01055006 | 114L380/ 124L400 (4 Points' suspension) 250 / [1,00]050] 050 1,00 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01055007 __|P 94 (4 Points' suspension) 2,50 |/ [ 1,00 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 [ 0,50 | 1,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01055008 |SCANIA P 420 250 / [1,00]050] 050 1,00] 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 0,50 | 1,00 | / | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
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01069012 NEW LT 28/35 TDI 4,00 1,001 0,50 ] 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 / 1,00 1 2,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01069013 NEW LT 35 TDI 4,00 / 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 / 1,00 [ 2,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01069015 TRASPORTER T5 2.5 TDI 5,00 / 1,001 0,501 0,50 ] 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 / 2,00 ] 1,00 | 0,50 [ 1,00 | 0,50
01071014 NEW LT 28/35 TDI 3,50 | 4,00] 1,00 0,50 ] 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 / 1,00 [ 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01071015 NEW LT 28/35 TDI 3,501 4,00 1,00 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 / 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01071016 NEW LT 35 TDI 3,50 | 4,00] 1,00 0,50 ] 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 / 1,00 [ 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
01071017 NEW LT 35 TDI 3,501 4,00 1,00 0,50 | 0,50 [ 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 / 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05069001 NEW LT 28/35 TDI 2,50 | 3,00 ) 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 / 1,00 [ 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05069007 T4 2.4 D 2.5 gasoline 2,50 | 3,00| 1,00 ] 1,00 ] 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 / 1,00 1 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05069008 T4 24D 2.5 TDI 2,50 | 3,00 ) 1,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 / 1,00 [ 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05069009 T4 2.0 gasoline 2,501 3,00 100(1,00] 050|200 | 250]250] 300|150 1,50] 1,00 0,50 [ 0,50 | 0,50
05069011 T4 2.5 gasoline 2,50 | 3,00 1,00 { 1,00 ) 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05069012 NEW LT 35 TDI 2,50 | 3,00| 1,00 ] 1,00 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 / 1,00 1 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
05069013 T41.9TD 2,50 | 3,00 ) 1,00 { 1,00 ) 0,50 | 2,00 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 1,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121176/1 |[NEW LT 35 TDI with ED100 + K65 3,501 4,00 1,00 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 / 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121197/1 |[NEW LT 28/35 TDI -2.5 interated + E85+K65 3,50 | 4,00] 1,00 0,50 ] 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 / 1,00 [ 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121198/1 |NEW LT 35 TDI -2.8 integrated + E85 + K65 3,501 4,00 1,00 0,50 | 0,50 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 / 1,00 | 2,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50 | 0,50
12121348 VW T5 AMBULANCE 2,00 2,50 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / / / 0,50 / 0,50
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10101006 RIO 46.1 2,00 [ 2,00 ] 0,50 [ 1,00 | 1,00 | 3,00 / / / / 2,00 [ 1,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 /
10101007.2 |RIO 46.3 2,00 | 2,00 ] 0,50 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 3,00 / / / / 2,00 [ 1,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 /
10101008.2 |RIO 46.5 2,00 [ 2,00 ] 0,50 [ 1,00 | 1,00 | 3,00 / / / / 2,00 [ 1,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 /
10101019 RT 125 6,00 [ 2,00 | 3,00 | 1,00 / / / / / / 500] 1,50 | 0,50 | 3,00 | 1,50
10101020 RT 125 24V 6,00 [ 2,00 | 3,00 | 1,00 / / / / / / 5001 1,50 | 0,50 | 3,00 | 1,50
10101027 RT 165 6,00 [ 2,00 | 3,00 | 1,00 / / / / / / 500] 1,50 | 0,50 | 3,00 | 1,50
10101028 RT 165 24V 6,00 [ 2,00 | 3,00 | 1,00 / / / / / / 500 ] 1,50 | 0,50 | 3,00 | 1,50
10101035 RTH90 12V 2,00 [ 2,00 ] 1,00 [ 1,00 | 1,00 / / / / / 2,00 [ 1,00 | 1,00 [ 1,00 | 0,50
10101036 RTH 90 24 V 2,00 [ 2,00 | 1,00 [ 1,00 | 1,00 / / / / / 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 [ 1,00 | 0,50
10101037 RT90 12V 2,00 [ 2,00 | 1,00 [ 1,00 | 1,00 / / / / / 2,00 [ 1,00 | 1,00 [ 1,00 | 0,50
10101038 RT 90 24 V 2,00 [ 2,00 | 1,00 [ 1,00 | 1,00 / / / / / 2,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 [ 1,00 | 0,50
10101045 RT 180 3,00 1,50 ] 1,50 | 1,00 / / / / / / 3,00 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00
10101046 RT 180 24V 3,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 / / / / / / 3,00 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00
10101048 RTH 180W 4,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 / / / / / / 3,00 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00
10101049 RTH 180W 24V 4,001 1,50 [ 1,50 | 1,00 / / / / / / 3,00 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00
10101050 RT 180 Double circuit 3,00 1,50 ] 1,50 | 1,00 / / / / / / 3,00 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00
10101053 RT 180 Double circuit 24V 3,00 | 1,50 | 1,50 | 1,00 / / / / / / 3,00 | 1,50 | 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00
1010188962/1|RT40 - RIO 3000 24V 2,00 [ 2,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / 2,00 [ 1,00 ] 1,00 [ 1,00 | 0,50
1010189015/1|RT40 - RIO 3000 12V 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 { 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / 2,00 ] 1,00 | 1,00 { 1,00 | 0,50
12121178/1 |DUAL POWER.1 2,00 | 2,00 ] 1,00 | 1,00 | 1,00 | 3,00 / / / / 2,00 [ 1,00 | 1,00 [ 1,00 | 0,50
12121179.2 |DUAL POWER.3 2,001 2,00 |1 1,00 { 1,00 | 1,00 | 3,00 / / / / 2,001 1,00 | 1,00 { 1,00 | 0,50
12121192.2 |DUAL POWER.5 2,00 | 2,00 ] 1,00 { 1,00 | 1,00 | 3,00 / / / / 2,00 [ 1,00 ] 1,00 [ 1,00 | 0,50
12121364 AUTOCLIMA FRESCO right 2,00 | 2,00 | 1,00 / / 3,00 / / / / 3,00 | 0,50 | 1,00 / /
12121388 AUTOCLIMA FRESCO left 2,00 ] 2,00 | 1,00 / / 3,00 / / / / 3,00 | 0,50 | 1,00 / /
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20201340 Evaporator E 33F 12V 2,00 | 2,50 ( 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / / / / / /
20201341 Evaporator E 33F 24V 2,00 2,50 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / / / / /
20201342 Evaporator E 41F 12V 2,00 [ 2,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 / / / / / / / / / /
20201343 Evaporator EH 41F 12V with frontal part 2,00 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 / / / / / / / / / /
20201001 EDF 60 / Evaporator DUAL FACE bifacial 12V 2,00 | 2,50 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / / / / /
20201008 EFB 40 / Evaporator FRIGOBAR 24V 1,50 | 2,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / / / / /
20201010 EDF 60 / Evaporator DUAL FACE bifacial 24V 2,00 | 2,50 ( 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / / / / /
20201014 ED 80/ PARIS 7000 24V 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,00 | 0,50 / / / / / / / / / /
20201022 E 80/ PARIS 1E 24V 3,50 | 4,00 | 1,00 / / / / / / / / / / /
20201029 E 40 / Evaporator SUPER ALASKA 12V 2,00 2,50 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / / / / /
20201030 E 40 / Evaporator SUPER ALASKA 24V 2,00 [ 2,50 ( 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / / / / / /
20201031 E 40 / Evaporator SUPER ALASKA 12V 2,00 2,50 ( 1,00 | 0,50 | 0,50 / / / / / / / / / /
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20201032  |F 40/ Evaporator SUPER ALASKA 24V Hoses | 0 | 550 | 1,00 | 0,50 | 050 | / / / / / / / / / /
exit on the right
20201058  |EH 40 / Evaporator / Heater ELECSTA 12V 200|250 100|050 050 7/ / / / / / / / / /
20201059  |EH 40/ Evaporator / Heater ELECSTA 24V 2,00 | 250 1,00]| 050|050 7/ / / / / / / / /
20201060 fErIc;in?se/ Evaporator / Heater ELECSTA 12V senza 2.00 | 2,50 | 1,00 / / / / / / / / / / /
20201061 fEroHn;'ra()lel Evaporator / Heater ELECSTA 24V senza 2.00 | 2,50 | 1,00 / / / / / / / / / / /
